

DURHAM DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT CHARGES (EDC) Durham Region

(Excluding The Municipality Of Clarington) NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

FIRST MEETING – POLICY REVIEW PUBLIC MEETING – TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2019 @ 7:00 P.M. To be held at Durham District School Board, Education Centre 400 Taunton Road East, Whitby

TAKE NOTICE that on March 26, 2019, the Durham District School Board will hold a public meeting pursuant to Section 257.60 of the Education Act. The meeting will be held jointly with the Durham Catholic District School Board. The purpose of the meeting will be to review the current education development charge policies of the Board and to solicit public input. Any person who attends the meeting may make a representation to the Board in respect of the policies. The Board will also consider any written submissions. A Policy Review Document setting out the Board's policies for the current education development charge by-law will be available on or before March 8, 2019, at the Board's administration offices during regular office hours and on the Board's website at www.ddsb.ca.

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWED BY SECOND MEETING – SUCCESSOR BY-LAW PUBLIC MEETING – TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2019 @ 7:30 PM To be held at Durham District School Board, Education Centre 400 Taunton Road East, Whitby

TAKE NOTICE that on March 26, 2019, the Durham District School Board will hold a second public meeting pursuant to Section 257.63 of the Education Act. The meeting will be held jointly with the Durham Catholic District School Board. The purpose of the second public meeting is to consider the continued imposition of education development charges and a successor by-law and to inform the public generally about the Board's education development charge proposal. Any person who attends the meeting may make a representation to the Board in respect of the proposal. The Board will also consider any written submissions. The education Act (including the proposed EDC by-law) setting out the Board's education development charge proposal will be available on or before March 8, 2019, at the Board's administrative offices during regular office hours and on the Board's website at www.ddsb.ca.

THIRD PUBLIC MEETING – IN CONSIDERATION OF BY-LAW ENACTMENT – WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2019 @ 7:00 PM To be held at Durham District School Board, Education Centre 400 Taunton Road East, Whitby

TAKE NOTICE that on April 10, 2019, the Durham District School Board will hold a third public meeting. The purpose of this meeting is to consider the enactment of a successor education development charges by-law that will apply in Durham Region (excluding the Municipality of Clarington). Any person who attends the meeting may make representations to the Board in respect of this matter. Written submissions, filed in advance of the meeting, will also be considered.

The Board would appreciate receiving written submissions one week prior to the Public Meetings, so that they may be distributed to Trustees prior to the meetings. Submissions and requests to address the Board as a delegation should be submitted to:

David Visser, Associate Director of Corporate Services and Treasurer of the Board Durham District School Board 400 Taunton Rd. E., Whitby, Ontario L1R 2K6 Telephone: (905) 666-6481, email: david.visser@ddsb.ca

Michael Barrett, Chair of the Board Durham District School Board

Lisa Millar, Director of Education Durham District School Board